
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, 
 

Defendant. 

C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

 
NOTICE OF LODGING 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. (“Arendi”), by and through its 

undersigned counsel, hereby caused to be lodged with the Court the following multimedia 

materials:  1) a CD-ROM copy of Arendi’s Document Production Bates Stamped 

ARENDI100002, which was previously produced to Defendants on August 27, 2013, and 2) a 

USB flash drive containing i) the folder ARENDI-DEFS00000001, which contains the video files 

ADD-2xcdrom.avi, ADD-720x480.mov, ADD-DSLmedium.mov, and Data Detectors @ MW 

’96.mov; and ii) the video file ARENDI-DEFS00021315.mov.  
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OF COUNSEL: 
Seth Ard 
Beatrice Franklin 
Max Straus 
SUSMAN GODFREY, LLP 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com 
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com  

 
John Lahad 
Ibituroko-Emi Lawson 
Burton DeWitt 
Robert Travis Korman 
Brenda Adimora 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
jlahad@susmangodfrey.com 
elawson@susmangodfrey.com 
bdewitt@susmangodfrey.com 
tkorman@susmangodfrey.com 
badimora@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Kalpana Srinivasan 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Kemper Diehl  
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com 

 
Dated: March 5, 2021 
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
 
/s/ Eve H. Ormerod  
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. 
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